ELECTED
1/11/16
2/14/22
1/11/16

3/17/25

6/10/24

1/11/16
1/11/16
1/11/16

11/12/20

County Members

ELISABETH HENLEY
JONATHAN HUNTER
SHERIFF JOHN FUSON

CHIEF TY BURDINE
(filling the unexpired term of David Crockarell)

CHIEF CHRIS PROCTOR

(filling the unexpired term of Jimmie Edwards)
COMMISSIONER DAVID HARPER
CHIEF JOHN SMITH

JIMMY WINTERS

CHIEF FREDDIE MONTGOMERY

County Mayor Appointment, 4-year term
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EXPIRES
1/2026
1/2026
1/2027

1/2027

1/2027

1/2028
1/2028
1/2028

1/2028



911 EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION DISTRICT

Authority: TCA 7-86-104 et. seq., Montgomery County Board of Commissioners
Resolution Number 01-2-6, dated February 12, 2001, and Resolution 16-1-3 dated
January 11, 2016; Interlocal Agreement among Montgomery County, City of Clarksville
and the 911 Emergency Communication District dated November 16, 2001, Resolution
16-1-3 and Resolutions 19-1-10 and 19-1-11

Purpose: To govemn the affairs of the Emergency Communication District as described
in TCA 7-86-105(b)(1).

Membership: Nine (9) members. The process for appointment found in TCA 7-86-
105(b)(1) which calls for the County Mayor to name the appointees to the Board and the
County Legislative Body to approve the nominees within ninety (90) days or until the
conclusion of its next regularly scheduled meeting, whichever is later; to confirm or
reject the appointment.
Terms: Four (4) years

Meetings: Monthly, and at the call of the chairman or a majority of the membership.

Compensation: None except for Commissioner serving on committee.
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