JANUARY

911 EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION DISTRICT BOARD

County Members

ELECTED		EXPIRES
1/11/16	ELISABETH HENLEY	1/2026
2/14/22	JONATHAN HUNTER	1/2026
1/11/16	SHERIFF JOHN FUSON	1/2027
3/17/25	CHIEF TY BURDINE (filling the unexpired term of David Crockarell)	1/2027
6/10/24	CHIEF CHRIS PROCTOR (filling the unexpired term of Jimmie Edwards)	1/2027
1/11/16	COMMISSIONER DAVID HARPER	1/2028
1/11/16	CHIEF JOHN SMITH	1/2028
1/11/16	JIMMY WINTERS	1/2028
11/12/20	CHIEF FREDDIE MONTGOMERY	1/2028

911 EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION DISTRICT

<u>Authority</u>: TCA 7-86-104 et. seq., Montgomery County Board of Commissioners Resolution Number 01-2-6, dated February 12, 2001, and Resolution 16-1-3 dated January 11, 2016; Interlocal Agreement among Montgomery County, City of Clarksville and the 911 Emergency Communication District dated November 16, 2001, Resolution 16-1-3 and Resolutions 19-1-10 and 19-1-11

<u>Purpose</u>: To govern the affairs of the Emergency Communication District as described in TCA 7-86-105(b)(1).

<u>Membership</u>: Nine (9) members. The process for appointment found in TCA 7-86-105(b)(1) which calls for the County Mayor to name the appointees to the Board and the County Legislative Body to approve the nominees within ninety (90) days or until the conclusion of its next regularly scheduled meeting, whichever is later; to confirm or reject the appointment.

Terms: Four (4) years

Meetings: Monthly, and at the call of the chairman or a majority of the membership.

Compensation: None except for Commissioner serving on committee.